

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-2	120 V	/ersion:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Moi Behavioral Health Initiatives - Comm and Student Services Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/3/2017				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	10/25/2017				Final action:	10/25/2017	
Enactment date:	10/2	5/2017			Enactment #:	17-1562	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Moira DeNike, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to author District's response to the final annual data request submitted by the Department of Education Office for Civil Rights (OCR) to OUSD, according to the terms of the District's Voluntary Resolution Plan (VRP) to address racially disproportionate discipline, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 1, 2017 through November 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$18,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 17-2120 Professional Services Contract - Moira DeNike - Behavioral Health Initiatives - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
10/25/2017	1	Board of Ec	lucation		Δd	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Moira DeNike, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to author District's response to the final annual data request submitted by the Department of Education Office for Civil Rights (OCR) to OUSD, according to the terms of the District's Voluntary Resolution Plan (VRP) to address racially disproportionate discipline, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 1, 2017 through November 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$18,000.00.